
 

Pacific Puddle Jump Seminars – January to March 2011 
Session 

No. Date Day Topic Venue Presenters 

1 Jan 15 Sat 4-
6pm 

OPENING SESSION – A Whale of a Close Encounter - Surviving a 
Sudden Sinking During the 2009 Ha-Ha 

VYC Eugenie Russell with intro 
by Dick Markie 

2 Jan 19 Wed 4-
6pm 

35,000 Miles of Lessons Learned from a Veteran Jumper, plus 
First Mate Perspective 

Followed by ladies only get together 

VYC Keith and Susan Levy 

Susan Levy 

3 Jan 26 Wed 10-
12am 

Provisioning Tips and Sources (panel discussion) MRN Laurie Ailworth, Jean (Mita 
Kuluu), Susan Levy, and 
Carnes del Mundo 

4 Jan 26 Wed 2-
4pm 

Safety at Sea – Boat and Crew Preparation 

Common Sense at Sea 

VYC Doug Danielson 

Dick Markie 

5 Jan 28 Fri night 
7-9pm 

2010 Passage Diary Aboard Freezing Rain (and the very best of 
3,000 photos) 

VYC Jay Ailworth 

6 Feb 2 Wed 4-
6pm 

Rigging and Sails – Get the Balance Right MRN Mike Danielson 

7 Feb 4 Fri 2-
5pm 

PPJ Kick-off Party at VYC with Latitude 38 

Preceded by presentation on South Pacific Weather 

VYC Andy Turpin 

Mike Danielson 

8 Feb 9 Wed 4-
6pm 

Radio Communication – Staying Connected in the Middle of 
Nowhere 

MRN Radio Rob 

9 

10 

Feb 16 Wed 4-
6pm 

First Aid and Dental Care at Sea 

Skin Deep – Advice from a Dermatologist 

VYC Jim Nordstrom 

Dr. Alma 

11 

12 

Feb 23 Wed 4-
6pm 

Refrigeration Care and Feeding 

Watermaker Care and Feeding 

VYC Don May 

Kim McDonald 

13 Mar 2 Wed 4-
6pm 

Boat Systems and Spares MRN Teapot Tony 

14 Mar 7 Mon 
Evening 
7-9pm 

PPJ Get Together at Philo’s Bar in La Cruz 

Special talk on tips on fishing along the way 

Philo’s Philo 

Speaker TBA 

   Mar 8-12 Banderas Bay Regatta   

15 Mar 
16 

Wed 4-
6pm 

Now What?  Yacht Transport Options MRN Doug Danielson and Tea 
Lady Ronnie 

Questions?  Contact Bill Noonan, Rear Commodore, Vallarta Yacht Club, at noocibil@aol.com. 


